

## Stonebridge Men's Club

1 Cobblestone Boulevard Monroe Township, NJ 08831

December 28, 2020

New Jersey Health Care System 151 Knollcroft Rd. Lyons, New Jersey 07930 Att: Karen Garubba, CTRS

Dear Karen,

At a recently held Zoom event our guest speaker, Mr. Abe Vorensky indicated that he would forgo his lecture fee of \$150 and requested we donate it to a charity of our choice. With that gracious gesture on his part and on behalf of the Executive Board of the Stonebridge Men's Club, we will match his contribution and have enclosed a check in the amount of \$300 for the benefit of Veteran's at the Lyons facility.

As indicated in the attached donation form, please apply \$200 towards the Indigent Patient Fund and \$100 towards CLC Recreation.

I know this contribution will go towards giving some benefit to the veterans that reside there.

As always, thank you for the work you do for our veterans that have given so much for our country.

Sincerely,

Don Marino - President Stonebridge Men's Club – EIN# 26-299965

cc: Abe Vorensky John Russo – Stonebridge Veterans Club President Don Marino

Officers
Ira Cutler,
VP Activities
George Fischer,
Treasurer
Stan Fischer,
VP Membership
Rick Schlanger,
VP Fundraising
Mike Silverstein,
Secretary
Frank Zuccaro,
VP Committees

Trustees
Fred Block
Jim Frankenthaler
Mark Janofsky
Dave Maklan
Marty McGowan



## Stonebridge Men's Club

1 Cobblestone Boulevard Monroe Township, NJ 08831